  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
November, 2003 − Rev. 15
1 Publication Order Number:
TL431/D
TL431, A, B Series,
NCV431A
Programmable
Precision References

13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temp. Range Package Code Shipping Information † Tolerance
TL431ACD 0°C to 70°C SOIC 8 98 Units / Rail 1%
TL431BCD
0 C o 0 C SO C 8 98 U s / a
0.4%
TL431CD 2.2%
TL431ACDR2 2500 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BCDR2
500 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431CDR2 2.2%
TL431ACDMR2 MICRO 8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BCDMR2
C O 8 000 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431CDMR2 2.2%
TL431ACP PDIP 8 50 Units / Rail 1%
TL431BCP
8 50 U s / a
0.4%
TL431CP 2.2%
TL431ACLP TO−92 2000 Units / Box 1%
TL431BCLP
O 9 000 U s / o
0.4%
TL431CLP 2.2%
TL431ACLPRA 2000 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BCLPRA
000 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431CLPRA 2.2%
TL431ACLPRE 1%
TL431BCLPRE 0.4%
TL431ACLPRP 2000 Units / Ammo Pack 1%
TL431BCLPRM
000 U s / o ac
0.4%
TL431CLPRP 2.2%
TL431AID  −40°C to 85°C SOIC 8 98 Units / Rail 1%
TL431BID
0 C o 85 C SO C 8 98 U s / a
0.4%
TL431ID 2.2%
TL431AIDR2 2500 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BIDR2
500 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431IDR2 2.2%
TL431AIDMR2 MICRO 8 4000 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BIDMR2
C O 8 000 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431IDMR2 2.2%
TL431AIP PDIP 8 50 Units / Rail 1%
TL431BIP
8 50 U s / a
0.4%
TL431IP 2.2%
TL431AILP TO−92 2000 Units / Box 1%
TL431BILP
O 9 000 U s / o
0.4%
TL431ILP 2.2%
TL431AILPRA 2000 Units / Tape & Reel 1%
TL431BILPRA
000 U s / a e & ee
0.4%
TL431ILPRA 2.2%
TL431AILPRM 2000 Units / Ammo Pack 1%
TL431AILPRP